Delivered by band 6 staff (£53 per hour,
PSSRU 2022)

£426.57 £620.77

Delivered by band 7 staff (£64 per hour
PSSRU 2022)

£492.09 £731.16

50% patients receive mobile phones
(EAG assumption £70 per phone, £10 per
month for data)

£921

For further details on sensitivity analysis see section 10.4 of the AR

49

Sensitivity analysis: CareLoop (1)
For CareLoop, the EAG varied a few model inputs and conducted deterministic sensitivity analysis

on each variation. A threshold analysis was also conducted

• The results from deterministic sensitivity analysis scenarios suggest that the cost saving results

are robust to the variations in the model inputs

• The threshold analysis shows that CareLoop base case results would change from being cost-

saving (less costly and more effective) based on the willingness-to-pay threshold of £20,000 per

QALY gained, when CareLoop costs increase from  per year (with all other inputs

remaining the same)

For further details on sensitivity analysis see section 10.4 of the AR

50

Sensitivity analysis: CareLoop (2)
Standard care Standard care with

CareLoop monitoring
Incremental

Analyses Total
Cost (£)

Total
QALYs

Total Costs
(£)

Total
QALYs

Costs (£) QALYs

Base Case 56,802 2.24  2.27  0.03

CareLoop, including 50% provision of pre-installed mobile
handset with CareLoop app

56,802 2.24  2.27  0.03

RR relapse of CareLoop using lower 95% CI (0.26) 56,802 2.24  2.29  0.05

RR relapse of CareLoop using upper 95% CI (0.98) 56,802 2.24  2.24  0.00

Probability of hospitalisation following relapse with
CareLoop +50% (0.375)

56,802 2.24  2.27  0.03

Relapse rate per year with standard care, using lower
95% CI (Year 1 12%, Year 2 35%, Year 3 40%)

54,200 2.26  2.28  0.02

Relapse rate per year with standard care, using upper
95% CI (Year 1 47%, Year 2 54%, Year 3 63%)

59,497 2.21  2.25  0.04

Threshold analysis CareLoop costs per year * 56,802 2.24  2.27 * 0.03

51

Economic model: EAG review
AVATAR and SlowMo:

• The key drivers of the intervention costs are staff time. In the research setting, both interventions were delivered by staff at a

similar or higher level of qualification to those who would typically deliver CBTp, but over fewer sessions than are

recommended by NICE for CBTp. Both companies are developing training to allow a range of staff to deliver interventions in

future

• No evidence that would allow modelling of a link between the reported symptom improvement to changes in healthcare

resource and long-term relapse outcome